MP 181.40

09/868055 JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 3 JUN 2001

Form PTO-1595 F 07 - 23 - 2001 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	MINI	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
	1111 1111 V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101785550	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	e and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bengt EDBERG /6/13/1/ Nam	e:Artimplant AB	
Inter	nal Address:	
inter	Tal Addicess.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: Hulda Mellgrens gata 5	
Stree	et Address:	
☐ Other	Vastra Frolunda Sweden SE-421 32	
City:	Vastra Frolunda Sweden SE-421 32 State:Zip:	
Execution Date: March 15, 2001 Additional Additional March 15	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	March 15, 2001	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	taran da antara da a	
【	atent No.(s)	
19/868155	•	
07/8600 0 ⊃ Additional numbers attached? □	N Yes Ki No	
	number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Lerner, David, Littenberg, 7. Total Name: Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Enclosed	
8/2001 @TTRANE dd 00050089 121095 - 09868655		
::581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Depo	osit account number:	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		
	12-1095	
(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090		
DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	June 13, 2001	
Arnold H. Krumholz		
Name of Person Signing Signat	rure Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bengt EDBERG

		IMPLANT FOR IMPLANTATION IN LE, THREAD-SHAPED ELEMENTS
		ent has been executed by me on even date herewith.
The desired Office		Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and ember 25, 1999 PCT/SE99/02185 designating the United States
AND W	HEREAS, Artimplant Hulda Mell SE-421 32 s of acquiring all right, title	
valuable consideration, assign and set over to America and all other Patent, all original, div for or granted therefor Commissioner of Pater on said improvements interest therein; and theirs and assigns do I deliver all divisional, improvements and all a assignees or its represe whenever requested, to applications or patents and to do generally ever obtain patent protections.	the receipt of which is here said assignees the entire rig countries in and to said inversional, continuation, substitutor in the United States of its and Trademarks is hereby or resulting therefrom to said he undersigned for himself/the continuation, reissue and our continuation, reissue and our continuation, reissue and our continuation, reissue and our continuations thereof to said assentatives all facts known to the testify in any interferences or may become involved, to significant to a significant continuation of the continuation of t	on of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and by acknowledged, I as assignor hereby selected the distribution and the aforesaid application for Letter at the or reissue applications and patents applied America and all other countries, and the authorized and requested to issue all patent designees herein, as assignees of the entire terms are assignees and his/their legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute another applications for Letters Patent on sais signees or its assigns, to communicate to said the undersigned respecting said improvements of other legal proceedings in which any of said all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths gnees, its successors, assigns and nominees the all countries, the expenses incident to said
and serial number of sa	e do hereby authorize my/our id application when known.	attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date Beegl Edberg ?
March 15, 2001 Date	Mariame Bagf Witness	Name Bengt Edberg
Date	Witness	Name
Date	Witness	Name
Date		Name

Witness

RECORDED: 06/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011990 FRAME: 0595